UNOFFICIAL CO120605499

8142/0080 23 003 Page 1 of 3 2002-05-02 13:28:27 Cook County Recorder 25.50



COOK COUNTY RECORDER EUGENE "GENE" MOORE MAKKHAM OFFICE

ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

RELEASE OF MCRTGAGE OR TRUST DEED BY CORPORATION

Doc ID # 00014107092005N

KNOW ALL MEM BY THESE PRESENTS

That Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. of the County of Ventura and State of California for and in consideration of one dollar, acting as nominee for Country wide Home Loans, Inc. and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby remise, release, convey and quitclaim unto:

ann unio.		//x
Name(s):	JAMES A. STODDARD	
. ,	LORI A. STODDARD	
		P.J.N. 0922307018
Property	1222 ELLIOTT ST	
Address:	PARK RIDGE, IL 60068	
	1 1 1 1 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	most alaim or domand what a giver it may

heir, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title interest, claim, or demand what to ever it may have acquired in, through, or by a certain mortgage bearing the date 05/29/2001 and recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook county, in the State of Illinois in Book N/A of Official Records Page N/A as Document Number of 10484061, to the premises therein described as situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois as follows, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION.
together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belong or appertaining.

WITNESS my hand this 17 day of April, 2002.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.

Rene Rosales Assistant Secretary 3255

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF VENTURA

I, Ilona Dawidowicz a notary public in at d for the said County, in the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Rene Rosales, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me to be the same person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this dry in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 17 day of Avril, 2002

Commission expires 06/14/2005

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RECEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

Mail Recorded Satisfaction To:

TAMEŠ Ą. STODDARD 1222 ELĽIÓTT ST

PARK RIDGE

IL 60068

Rene Rosales

Prepared By: Rene Rosales

CTC Real Estate Services 1800 Tapo Canyon Road, MSN SV2-88 Simi Valley, CA 93063



ILONA DAWIDOWICZ Commission # 1308895 Notary Public — California Ventura County Comm. Expires Jun 14, 2005

DOC ID # 000141070937102

damage to, or destruction of, the Property; (ii) condemnation or other taking of all or any part of the Property; (iii) conveyance in lieu of condemnation; or (iv) misrepresentations of, or omissions as to, the value and/or condition of the Property.

(N) "Mortgage Insurance" means insurance protecting Lender against the nonpayment of, or default on, the

(O) "Periodic Payment" means the regularly scheduled amount due for (i) principal and interest under the Note, plus (ii) any amounts under Section 3 of this Security Instrument.

(P) "RESPA" means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (12 U.S.C. Section 2601 et seq.) and its implementing regulation, Regulation X (24 C.F.R. Part 3500), as they might be amended from time to time, or any additional or successor legislation or regulation that governs the same subject matter. As used in this Security Instrument, "RESPA" refers to all requirements and restrictions that are imposed in regard to a "federally related mortgage loan" even if the Loan does not qualify as a "federally related mortgage loan" under RESPA.

(Q) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS, the following described property located in the COUNTY

of COOK

:

[Type of Recording Jurisdiction]

LOT 247 IN PETER M. HOFFMAN'S GREATEP PARK RIDGE SUBDIVISION IN THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 21. AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, LYING NORTH OF THE NORTHERLY LINE OF THE RIGHT WAY OF THE CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN SALLWAY COMPANY, IN TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON AUGUST 25, 1924 AS DOCUMENT 8564763, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel ID Number: 0922307018 1222 ELLIOTT ST, PARK RIDGE which currently has the address of

[Street/City] Illinois 60068-1608 ("Property Address"):

[Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property." Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including,

-6A(IL) (0010)

CHL (10/00)

Page 3 of 15

Form 3014 1/01